Form PTO-1595	01 - 21 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORD!	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	102726917 ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sanio LEUNG	Name: <u>Growtech Industrial Limited</u> ຜ່າວ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes [x] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment   Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Room 916B, Well Fung Industrial Centre
Other	58-76 Ta Chuen Ping Street
Execution Date: November 25, 2003	City: Kwai Chung N.T. State: Zip:
	Country: HONG KONG
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes [x] No
4, Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10824522
If this document is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: November 25, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?   Yes [x] No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark D. Passler	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: Akerman Senterfitt	[x] Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188	Deposit account number
	50-0951
City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
/22/22 4-1	4-04
Mark D. Passler Reg. No. 40,764 Date	Docket No: 9585-7
04/16/2004 SSITHIB1 00000058 10824522 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP	

-{WP176150;1} Express Mail Label EV347800894US PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, <u>Sanio, LEUNG</u> of <u>Room 916B</u>, <u>Well Fung Industrial Centre</u>, <u>58-76 Ta Chuen Ping Street</u>, <u>Kwai Chung</u>, <u>N.T.</u> <u>Hong Kong</u>, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>Multifunctional Electronic Double Hook For Climbing</u> executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, <u>Growtech Industrial Limited</u>, (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a <u>Hong Kong</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>Room 916B</u>, <u>Well Fung Industrial Centre</u>, <u>58-76 Ta Chuen Ping Street</u>, <u>Kwai Chung</u>, <u>N.T.</u>, <u>Hong Kong</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

Date: 25 -11 - 63

RECORDED: 04/14/2004

Place: HONG KONG

Sanio. LEUNG

{WP099640;1}